4/23/07
Summary of ShockLog Results-Six Undulators Shipped from Hi-Tech to SLAC

Six new undulator segments were shipped from Hi-Tech to SLAC.  The following serial numbers were included: S/N#05, S/N#34, S/N#36, S/N#37, S/N#38, and S/N#40.  The units were loaded at Hi-Tech on 6/1/07 at around 8:00 AM and arrived at SLAC on 6/5/07 and were unloaded at around 10:00 AM and then moved to bldg. 750 during the morning and early afternoon.  The units were equipped with a ShockLog monitor mounted to the top of each undulator segment.  Of the six ShockLog monitors used, four were supplied by ANL, one was supplied by Metalex, and one was supplied by Hi-Tech.

The maximum acceleration experienced was excessively high during the loading process at Hi-Tech with values near 9.0 g’s maximum. The maximum acceleration experienced during unloading at SLAC and during transport between locations at SLAC was quite reasonable with values not exceeding 1.3 g’s.  The maximum acceleration during the shipment was less than 2.5 g’s.  
The following table summarizes the maximum accelerations noted during loading, unloading, and in-transport for all six of the undulator segments.

	Serial Number
	Loading at
Hi-Tech
6/1/07
8:00 AM
	In-Transport


	Unloading

At

SLAC

6/5/06
	Move To 

Bldg. 750

6/5/06

	5A10359-05
	7.2 g
	1.4 g
	0.6 g
	0.6 g

	5A10359-34
	7.1 g
	1.9 g
	1.3 g
	0.5 g

	5A10359-36
	5.8 g
	2.4 g
	1.3 g
	0.9 g

	5A10359-37
	7.6 g
	1.2 g
	1.0 g
	0.7 g

	5A10359-38
	8.9 g
	1.7 g
	1.4 g
	0.9 g

	5A10359-40
	3.7 g
	2.4 g
	0.9 g
	0.9 g


[image: image1.emf]Report of file "Undulator40"

Comment 6/1/07 Shipment Undulator #40

Report Start: 01/06/07 06:00 Download Date 12/06/07 08:29

End: 08/06/07 08:55 Recorded Duration 170 hours, 40 minutes

Serial No 13976 HPT S/N 681

Min Max

Internal Temperature (°C) +18.8 +26.2

Humidity (%RH) 39.0 54.1

Pressure (Bar) 0.741 1.01

External Temperature (°C) +16.5 +25.5

Time Slots graph

 1  23831

Total Slots =  23831 Start Time(Valid) 01/06/2007 06:01:20 End Time(Valid) 04/06/2007 00:13:10
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Internal Temp  24.3/26.2°C  Slot No 1 To 512  Cursor Time (Valid) 01/06/2007 06:01:20
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max Pk Z  0.0/1.7g  Slot No 1 To 512  Cursor Time (Valid) 01/06/2007 06:01:20
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max Pk Y  0.0/3.7g  Slot No 1 To 512  Cursor Time (Valid) 01/06/2007 06:01:20
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max Pk X  0.0/2.0g  Slot No 1 To 512  Cursor Time (Valid) 01/06/2007 06:01:20

Setup Name opcheck

Start Date 01/06/2007 06:00:00

Accelerometers Event Slots Summaries

Range 10g

Acc Wake 1.5g

Acc Warn 2g

Acc Alarm 3g

Record Length 16k

Max Record Time 

32s

Max no. of events 

100

Not Always Max

Interval 10s

Total run time 66 hrs

Max no. of slots 23831

Channels:

max Pk X, max Pk Y, 

max Pk Z, Internal 

Temp, Humidity, 

Pressure, External Temp

Interval 20 mins

Total run time 

7 days 2 hrs

100 Events (52 Warnings, 48 Alarms)

Summary of Peak Accelerations

0

8

16

24

32

0 5101520253035404550556065707580859095

Event Number

27.57

Acceleration (g)

Most Severe Event
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Seconds

Event 17 from ShockLog recorder 13976 logged at 02/06/2007 13:36:07

X Y Z

Event Axis Date/time Modulus (g) Temp (°C)

First Alarm 2 Z 01/06/2007 06:49:19 3.98 25.1

First Warning 0 Y 01/06/2007 06:48:49 3.07 25.0

Most Severe 17 Z 02/06/2007 13:36:07 27.6 21.5


Note:  
I contacted Shocklog technical support regarding this very high reading of 27.57 g modulus that occurred during transport on 6/2/07 at 1:36 PM.  This shock value does not appear in the summaries report and therefore it is an erroneous reading.  Apparently, this can occur sometimes when the accelerometer circuit experiences a shock over a very small time period.  None of the other five Shocklog units registered any significant acceleration during the same time period.  This event should be considered a glitch and disregarded. 
